
Sunday, April 27, 2014Boogie Down 5K Color Run
First Baptist Church of Wylie , Wylie, TX

www.FBCWylie.org

71F PCloudy 84%H 18mphS
5K Off :1:00 pm -|-  1M Off :1:06 pm

Course: Actual Course used is 1.2 Miles

                             Runners --- Average Time of28 MALE
MALE1M Name OAChip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 20.2%22:59

Half

1 Dillon LaRue 1  13:01.57M0-99 1 (11) 13:01.6Wylie 33.8%

2 Micah Salcido 2  14:29.21 2 (10) 14:29.2Wylie 31.3%

3 Ashton Foster 3  14:44.72 3 (8) 14:44.7Sachse 33.2%

4 Parker Herzog 4  15:43.10 4 (14) 15:43.1Wylie 26.0%

5 Ian Sears 5  15:51.14 5 (11) 15:51.1Sachse 27.7%

6 Alan Figueroa 7  16:31.99 6 (11) 16:32.0Wylie 26.6%

7 Greg Field 12  17:48.76 7 (52) 17:48.8Wylie 24.2%

8 Ian Harris 13  17:51.02 8 (7) 17:51.0Wylie 28.7%

9 Alex Mills 14  18:16.39 9 (8) 18:16.4Wylie 26.8%

10 Carter Green 17  19:00.71 10 (8) 19:00.7Wylie 25.7%

11 Cody Lacey 25  21:06.89 11 (26) 21:06.9Wylie 17.6%

12 Tommy Pulliam 26  21:07.86 12 (51) 21:07.9Wylie 20.2%

13 Dave Portillo 35  22:37.02 13 (50) 22:37.0Wylie 18.8%

14 Jonathon Carpenter 40  22:43.87 14 (35) 22:43.9Sachse 16.7%

15 Stephen Perkins 43  23:03.31 15 (36) 23:03.3Wylie 16.5%

16 Jarrod Humes 44  23:20.81 16 (26) 23:20.8Wylie 15.9%

17 Alex Panay 46  23:30.97 17 (54) 23:31.0Wylie 18.6%

18 Robert Waterson 49  23:39.64 18 (40) 23:39.6Sachse 16.6%

19 Bryan Booth 55  24:27.04 19 (25) 24:27.0Wylie 15.2%

20 Scott Miller 58  24:38.97 20 (36) 24:39.0Sachse 15.5%

21 Dean Mills 62  26:04.51 21 (50) 26:04.5Wylie 16.3%

22 Jim Evetts 68  27:08.37 22 (40) 27:08.4Sachse 14.5%

23 Andy Powell 73  28:04.49 23 (37) 28:04.5Wylie 13.7%

24 Eduardo Massey 74  28:07.19 24 (42) 28:07.2Wylie 14.2%

25 Turner Brockman 85  31:27.53 25 (8) 31:27.5Plano 15.6%

26 Ryan Hadley 86  31:39.55 26 (35) 31:39.6Wylie 12.0%

27 Heath Hadley 87  31:40.94 27 (10) 31:40.9Wylie 14.3%

28 Mike Dooley 89  45:42.01 28 (60) 45:42.0Wylie 10.1%

Boogie Down 5K Color Run 2014 - April 27, 2014



                             Runners --- Average Time of60 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OAChip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 19.5%24:56

Half

1 Betsy Sears 6  16:19.71F0-99 1 (40) 16:19.7Sachse 27.1%

2 Jennifer Larue 8  16:40.96 2 (34) 16:41.0Wylie 25.5%

3 Ericka Figueroa 9  17:03.64 3 (31) 17:03.6Wylie 24.6%

4 Tawnee Lacey 11  17:48.72 4 (27) 17:48.7Wylie 23.5%

5 Claire Gray 15  18:48.71 5 (7) 18:48.7Rowlett 28.3%

6 Brandi Waterson 16  18:49.05 6 (40) 18:49.1Sachse 23.5%

7 Cindy Green 18  19:07.33 7 (40) 19:07.3Wylie 23.2%

8 Ayla Green 19  19:08.03 8 (10) 19:08.0Wylie 25.3%

9 Becky Massey 20  19:53.01 9 (41) 19:53.0Wylie 22.5%

10 Sarah Satterwhite 21  20:05.11 10 (11) 20:05.1Wylie 23.5%

11 Karen Gann 22  20:12.17 11 (36) 20:12.2Wylie 21.2%

12 Kate Satterwhite 23  20:50.33 12 (45) 20:50.3Wylie 22.5%

13 Jezabel Gilley 24  20:52.20 13 (38) 20:52.2Wylie 20.9%

14 Tiffany Hendershot 27  21:23.37 14 (23) 21:23.4Wylie 19.6%

15 Melissa Perry 28  21:24.38 15 (23) 21:24.4Wylie 19.6%

16 Megan Moze 29  21:52.66 16 (11) 21:52.7Wylie 21.6%

17 Ryan Christnez 30  21:57.73 17 (8) 21:57.7Wylie 23.4%

18 Sibley Smith 31  22:09.69 18 (12) 22:09.7Wylie 20.8%

19 Anna Adkins 32  22:11.65 19 (16) 22:11.7Wylie 19.5%

20 Angela Henagin 33  22:21.23 20 (37) 22:21.2Wylie 19.3%

21 Samantha Portillo 34  22:31.91 21 (10) 22:31.9Wylie 21.5%

22 Paige Portillo 36  22:37.11 22 (47) 22:37.1Wylie 21.2%

23 Bailey Swinney 37  22:41.23 23 (0) 22:41.2Wylie

24 Sydney Herzog 38  22:41.76 24 (16) 22:41.8Wylie 19.1%

25 Micah Carpenter 39  22:43.84 25 (5) 22:43.8Sachse 25.4%

26 Lauren Young 41  22:50.58 26 (12) 22:50.6Wylie 20.2%

27 Erin Perkins 42  23:02.28 27 (34) 23:02.3Wylie 18.4%

28 Christy King 45  23:21.05 28 (25) 23:21.1Wylie 18.0%

29 Tessie Panay 47  23:32.23 29 (62) 23:32.2Wylie 25.0%

30 Michelle Glover 48  23:33.78 30 (60) 23:33.8Wylie 24.2%

31 Grace Christnez 50  23:48.68 31 (10) 23:48.7Wylie 20.3%

32 Ainsley James 51  23:48.76 32 (10) 23:48.8Sachse 20.3%

33 Jana Brockman 52  23:51.41 33 (49) 23:51.4Plano 20.6%

34 Ella Sears 53  24:11.17 34 (7) 24:11.2Sachse 22.0%

35 Kelly Selier 54  24:26.20 35 (22) 24:26.2Wylie 17.2%

36 Jessica Cohron 56  24:29.82 36 (23) 24:29.8Wylie 17.1%

37 Jennifer Brokaw 57  24:33.03 37 (39) 24:33.0Murphy 17.9%

38 Addi Miller 59  24:39.27 38 (7) 24:39.3Sachse 21.6%

39 Amanda Turk 60  25:07.64 39 (10) 25:07.6Sachse 19.2%

40 Marie Verkler 61  25:44.38 40 (50) 25:44.4Wylie 19.4%

41 Amy Ellis 63  26:04.85 41 (42) 26:04.9Wylie 17.3%

42 My Herzog 64  26:30.53 42 (41) 26:30.5Wylie 16.9%

43 Kristen Miller 65  26:32.30 43 (35) 26:32.3Sachse 16.1%

44 Jolie Taylor 66  27:03.27 44 (43) 27:03.3Wylie 16.9%

45 Kaylie Evetts 67  27:08.07 45 (9) 27:08.1Sachse 18.3%

46 Farlene Powell 71  27:31.66 46 (35) 27:31.7Wylie 15.5%

47 Shannon Marengo 72  27:41.53 47 (13) 27:41.5Wylie 16.3%
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48 Kim Massey 75  28:09.33F0-99 48 (41) 28:09.3Wylie 15.9%

49 Maureen Hallman 76  28:39.48 49 (31) 28:39.5Wylie 14.7%

50 Teresa Evetts 77  28:41.06 50 (38) 28:41.1Sachse 15.2%

51 Anglea Henson 78  29:44.68 51 (36) 29:44.7Wylie 14.4%

52 Stephanie O'Neal 79  29:45.50 52 (47) 29:45.5Wylie 16.1%

53 Tiffany Ellis 80  30:46.04 53 (8) 30:46.0Wylie 16.7%

54 Amy Lauren 81  30:48.26 54 (10) 30:48.3Wylie 15.7%

55 Macey Norris 82  30:48.97 55 (8) 30:49.0Wylie 16.7%

56 Trinity Murdock 83  31:24.13 56 (10) 31:24.1Wylie 15.4%

57 Elizabeth Murdock 84  31:25.43 57 (35) 31:25.4Wylie 13.6%

58 Sarah Gilley 88  42:04.98 58 (12) 42:05.0Wylie 11.0%

59 Peggy Dooley 90  45:44.08 59 (60) 45:44.1Wylie 12.5%

60 Kendra Stone 91  46:38.43 60 (15) 46:38.4Richardson 9.4%
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Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M AgeGD

11 458  Dillon LaRue (M11) M0-99 1st     13:01.57 13:01.6 44.53   13:01.57--- 33.8%

22 460  Micah Salcido (M10) M0-99 2nd     14:29.21 14:29.2 49.55   14:29.21--- 31.3%

33 471  Ashton Foster (M8) M0-99 3rd     14:44.72 14:44.7 50.40   14:44.72--- 33.2%

44 428  Parker Herzog (M14) M0-99 4th     15:43.10 15:43.1 53.77   15:43.10--- 26.0%

55 437  Ian Sears (M11) M0-99 5th     15:51.14 15:51.1 54.22   15:51.14--- 27.7%

16 439  Betsy Sears (F40) F0-99 1st     16:19.71 16:19.7 55.82   16:19.71--- 27.1%

67 455  Alan Figueroa (M11) M0-99 6th     16:31.99 16:32.0 56.51   16:31.99--- 26.6%

28 454  Jennifer Larue (F34) F0-99 2nd     16:40.96 16:41.0 57.02   16:40.96--- 25.5%

39 456  Ericka Figueroa (F31) F0-99 3rd     17:03.64 17:03.6 58.33   17:03.64--- 24.6%

10 476  Temporary 478 (0) U0 1st     17:42.01 17:42.0 60.55   17:42.01---

411 049  Tawnee Lacey (F27) F0-99 4th     17:48.72 17:48.7 60.90   17:48.72--- 23.5%

712 409  Greg Field (M52) M0-99 7th     17:48.76 17:48.8 60.90   17:48.76--- 24.2%

813 419  Ian Harris (M7) M0-99 8th     17:51.02 17:51.0 61.07   17:51.02--- 28.7%

914 465  Alex Mills (M8) M0-99 9th     18:16.39 18:16.4 62.49   18:16.39--- 26.8%

515 447  Claire Gray (F7) F0-99 5th     18:48.71 18:48.7 64.32   18:48.71--- 28.3%

616 470  Brandi Waterson (F40) F0-99 6th     18:49.05 18:49.1 64.37   18:49.05--- 23.5%

1017 427  Carter Green (M8) M0-99 10th     19:00.71 19:00.7 65.00   19:00.71--- 25.7%

718 425  Cindy Green (F40) F0-99 7th     19:07.33 19:07.3 65.40   19:07.33--- 23.2%

819 426  Ayla Green (F10) F0-99 8th     19:08.03 19:08.0 65.46   19:08.03--- 25.3%

920 061  Becky Massey (F41) F0-99 9th     19:53.01 19:53.0 68.02   19:53.01--- 22.5%

1021 436  Sarah Satterwhite (F11) F0-99 10th     20:05.11 20:05.1 68.71   20:05.11--- 23.5%

1122 028  Karen Gann (F36) F0-99 11th     20:12.17 20:12.2 69.11   20:12.17--- 21.2%

1223 434  Kate Satterwhite (F45) F0-99 12th     20:50.33 20:50.3 71.27   20:50.33--- 22.5%

1324 131  Jezabel Gilley (F38) F0-99 13th     20:52.20 20:52.2 71.39   20:52.20--- 20.9%

1125 050  Cody Lacey (M26) M0-99 11th     21:06.89 21:06.9 72.19   21:06.89--- 17.6%

1226 450  Tommy Pulliam (M51) M0-99 12th     21:07.86 21:07.9 72.24   21:07.86--- 20.2%

1427 405  Tiffany Hendershot (F23) F0-99 14th     21:23.37 21:23.4 73.15   21:23.37--- 19.6%

1528 401  Melissa Perry (F23) F0-99 15th     21:24.38 21:24.4 73.21   21:24.38--- 19.6%

1629 457  Megan Moze (F11) F0-99 16th     21:52.66 21:52.7 74.81   21:52.66--- 21.6%

1730 481  Ryan Christnez (F8) F0-99 17th     21:57.73 21:57.7 75.09   21:57.73--- 23.4%

1831 467  Sibley Smith (F12) F0-99 18th     22:09.69 22:09.7 75.78   22:09.69--- 20.8%

1932 448  Anna Adkins (F16) F0-99 19th     22:11.65 22:11.7 75.89   22:11.65--- 19.5%

2033 466  Angela Henagin (F37) F0-99 20th     22:21.23 22:21.2 76.46   22:21.23--- 19.3%

2134 443  Samantha Portillo (F10) F0-99 21th     22:31.91 22:31.9 77.03   22:31.91--- 21.5%

1335 445  Dave Portillo (M50) M0-99 13th     22:37.02 22:37.0 77.37   22:37.02--- 18.8%

2236 444  Paige Portillo (F47) F0-99 22th     22:37.11 22:37.1 77.37   22:37.11--- 21.2%

2337 418  Bailey Swinney (F0) F0-99 23th     22:41.23 22:41.2 77.60   22:41.23---

2438 452  Sydney Herzog (F16) F0-99 24th     22:41.76 22:41.8 77.60   22:41.76--- 19.1%

2539 473  Micah Carpenter (F5) F0-99 25th     22:43.84 22:43.8 77.72   22:43.84--- 25.4%

1440 472  Jonathon Carpenter (M35) M0-99 14th     22:43.87 22:43.9 77.72   22:43.87--- 16.7%

2641 110  Lauren Young (F12) F0-99 26th     22:50.58 22:50.6 78.12   22:50.58--- 20.2%

2742 422  Erin Perkins (F34) F0-99 27th     23:02.28 23:02.3 78.80   23:02.28--- 18.4%

1543 421  Stephen Perkins (M36) M0-99 15th     23:03.31 23:03.3 78.86   23:03.31--- 16.5%

1644 404  Jarrod Humes (M26) M0-99 16th     23:20.81 23:20.8 79.83   23:20.81--- 15.9%

2845 403  Christy King (F25) F0-99 28th     23:21.05 23:21.1 79.88   23:21.05--- 18.0%

1746 174  Alex Panay (M54) M0-99 17th     23:30.97 23:31.0 80.40   23:30.97--- 18.6%
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Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

2947 175  Tessie Panay (F62) F0-99 29th     23:32.23 23:32.2 80.51   23:32.23--- 25.0%

3048 407  Michelle Glover (F60) F0-99 30th     23:33.78 23:33.8 80.57   23:33.78--- 24.2%

1849 469  Robert Waterson (M40) M0-99 18th     23:39.64 23:39.6 80.91   23:39.64--- 16.6%

3150 480  Grace Christnez (F10) F0-99 31th     23:48.68 23:48.7 81.42   23:48.68--- 20.3%

3251 041  Ainsley James (F10) F0-99 32th     23:48.76 23:48.8 81.42   23:48.76--- 20.3%

3352 163  Jana Brockman (F49) F0-99 33th     23:51.41 23:51.4 81.59   23:51.41--- 20.6%

3453 438  Ella Sears (F7) F0-99 34th     24:11.17 24:11.2 82.73   24:11.17--- 22.0%

3554 424  Kelly Selier (F22) F0-99 35th     24:26.20 24:26.2 83.59   24:26.20--- 17.2%

1955 449  Bryan Booth (M25) M0-99 19th     24:27.04 24:27.0 83.65   24:27.04--- 15.2%

3656 423  Jessica Cohron (F23) F0-99 36th     24:29.82 24:29.8 83.76   24:29.82--- 17.1%

3757 251  Jennifer Brokaw (F39) F0-99 37th     24:33.03 24:33.0 83.99   24:33.03--- 17.9%

2058 441  Scott Miller (M36) M0-99 20th     24:38.97 24:39.0 84.27   24:38.97--- 15.5%

3859 442  Addi Miller (F7) F0-99 38th     24:39.27 24:39.3 84.33   24:39.27--- 21.6%

3960 179  Amanda Turk (F10) F0-99 39th     25:07.64 25:07.6 85.93   25:07.64--- 19.2%

4061 431  Marie Verkler (F50) F0-99 40th     25:44.38 25:44.4 88.04   25:44.38--- 19.4%

2162 185  Dean Mills (M50) M0-99 21th     26:04.51 26:04.5 89.18   26:04.51--- 16.3%

4163 410  Amy Ellis (F42) F0-99 41th     26:04.85 26:04.9 89.18   26:04.85--- 17.3%

4264 453  My Herzog (F41) F0-99 42th     26:30.53 26:30.5 90.66   26:30.53--- 16.9%

4365 440  Kristen Miller (F35) F0-99 43th     26:32.30 26:32.3 90.77   26:32.30--- 16.1%

4466 429  Jolie Taylor (F43) F0-99 44th     27:03.27 27:03.3 92.54   27:03.27--- 16.9%

4567 178  Kaylie Evetts (F9) F0-99 45th     27:08.07 27:08.1 92.83   27:08.07--- 18.3%

2268 181  Jim Evetts (M40) M0-99 22th     27:08.37 27:08.4 92.83   27:08.37--- 14.5%

69 474  Temporary 474 (0) U0 2nd     27:11.18 27:11.2 93.00   27:11.18---

70 475  Temporary 475 (0) U0 3rd     27:11.39 27:11.4 93.00   27:11.39---

4671 432  Farlene Powell (F35) F0-99 46th     27:31.66 27:31.7 94.14   27:31.66--- 15.5%

4772 184  Shannon Marengo (F13) F0-99 47th     27:41.53 27:41.5 94.71   27:41.53--- 16.3%

2373 433  Andy Powell (M37) M0-99 23th     28:04.49 28:04.5 96.02   28:04.49--- 13.7%

2474 477  Eduardo Massey (M42) M0-99 24th     28:07.19 28:07.2 96.19   28:07.19--- 14.2%

4875 478  Kim Massey (F41) F0-99 48th     28:09.33 28:09.3 96.30   28:09.33--- 15.9%

4976 420  Maureen Hallman (F31) F0-99 49th     28:39.48 28:39.5 98.02   28:39.48--- 14.7%

5077 182  Teresa Evetts (F38) F0-99 50th     28:41.06 28:41.1 98.13   28:41.06--- 15.2%

5178 482  Anglea Henson (F36) F0-99 51th     29:44.68 29:44.7 101.72   29:44.68--- 14.4%

5279 147  Stephanie O'Neal (F47) F0-99 52th     29:45.50 29:45.5 101.78   29:45.50--- 16.1%

5380 400  Tiffany Ellis (F8) F0-99 53th     30:46.04 30:46.0 105.26   30:46.04--- 16.7%

5481 430  Amy Lauren (F10) F0-99 54th     30:48.26 30:48.3 105.37   30:48.26--- 15.7%

5582 468  Macey Norris (F8) F0-99 55th     30:48.97 30:49.0 105.37   30:48.97--- 16.7%

5683 144  Trinity Murdock (F10) F0-99 56th     31:24.13 31:24.1 107.42   31:24.13--- 15.4%

5784 145  Elizabeth Murdock (F35) F0-99 57th     31:25.43 31:25.4 107.48   31:25.43--- 13.6%

2585 164  Turner Brockman (M8) M0-99 25th     31:27.53 31:27.5 107.59   31:27.53--- 15.6%

2686 167  Ryan Hadley (M35) M0-99 26th     31:39.55 31:39.6 108.28   31:39.55--- 12.0%

2787 169  Heath Hadley (M10) M0-99 27th     31:40.94 31:40.9 108.34   31:40.94--- 14.3%

5888 132  Sarah Gilley (F12) F0-99 58th     42:04.98 42:05.0 143.92   42:04.98--- 11.0%

2889 411  Mike Dooley (M60) M0-99 28th     45:42.01 45:42.0 156.35   45:42.01--- 10.1%

5990 412  Peggy Dooley (F60) F0-99 59th     45:44.08 45:44.1 156.46   45:44.08--- 12.5%

6091 417  Kendra Stone (F15) F0-99 60th     46:38.43 46:38.4 159.54   46:38.43--- 9.4%

Average Finish Time: 24:18 Average Age Grade: 19.71%
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